
 The sixteen subcommissions of ICS are listed as follows.

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON PRECAMBRIAN STRATIGRAPHY
Chair: Martin J. Van Kranendonk

Professor, School of Biological, Earth and Environmental
Sciences

University of New South Wales
Randwick, NSW
2052 Australia

Tel: +61(2) 9385 2439
Email:martin.vankranendonk@unsw.edu.au

Vice Chair: Wouter Bleeker
Geological Survey of Canada

601 Booth Street
Ottwawa, Ontario, Canada, K1A 0E8
Tel: (613) 9432212; Fax: (613) 995

9273
Email:wbleeker@nrcan.gc.ca

 
Secretary: Robert Rainbird
Geological Survey of Canada

601 Booth Street
Ottwawa, Ontario, Canada, K1A 0E8

Tel: (613) 9432212; Fax: (613) 9959273
Email: rrainbir@nrcan.gc.ca

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON CRYOGENIAN STRATIGRAPHY (being
established)

Chair: Graham Shields
Reader, Department of Geological

Sciences
University College London

Gower Street, London WC1E 6BT,
United Kingdom

Tel: +49 (0)251 8333937
Email: g.shields@ucl.ac.uk

Vice Chair: Galen P.
Halverson

Dept. of Earth & Planetary
Sciences

McGill University
3450 University Street,
Montreal, Quebec
H3A 2A7 Canada

E
mail: galen.halverson@mcgill.ca

Secretary: Susannah M. Porter
Department of Earth Science

University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
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Email: porter@geol.ucsb.edu

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON EDIACARAN STRATIGRAPHY

Chair: Shuhai Xiao
Professor, Department of Geological Sciences
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and University
4044 Derring Hall, Blacksburg, VA 240610420,

USA
Tel. +15402311336
Email: xiao@vt.edu

Vice Chair: Dmitriy Grazhdankin
Institute of Petroleum Geology and Geophysics

Siberian Branch of Russian Academy of
Sciences

Koptyug Avenue 3, Novosibirsk 630090 Russia
Email: f6oeoua@mac.com 

Secretary: Marc Laflamme
Assistant Professor

Department of Chemical and Physical Sciences
University of Toronto Mississauga

3359 Mississauga Road N.
Mississauga, ON L5L 1C6

Email: marc.laflamme@utoronto.ca

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON CAMBRIAN STRATIGRAPHY
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Chair: Loren E. Babcock
Professor, Department of Geological Sciences

Ohio State University
125 South Oval Mall

Columbus, OH 43210, USA
Email: babcock.5@osu.edu
loren.babcock@geol.lu.se

Vice Chair: Xingliang Zhang
Professor, Department of Geology,

Northwest University
229 Taibailu Street, Xi’an 710069, China

Email:xzhang69@nwu.edu.cn

Secretary: Per Ahlberg
Professor, Department of Geology

Lund University
Sölvegatan 12, SE22362 Lund, Sweden

Email: per.ahlberg@geol.lu.se

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON ORDOVICIAN STRATIGRAPHY

Chair: David A.T. Harper
Professor, Earth Sciences and Principal
Van Mildert College, Durham University

Durham DH1 3LE, UK
Tel: 441913347143

Email:david.harper@durham.ac.uk

Vice Chairman: Andre Dronov
Professor, Geological Institute,
Russian Academy of Sciences,

Pyzhevsky per.7, 119017 Moscow, RUSSIA
Tel: 4952308117

Email: dronov@ginras.ru

mailto:babcock.5@osu.edu
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Secretary: Ian Percival
Principal Research Scientist (Palaeontologist)

Geological Survey of NSW, W.B. Clarke Geoscience Centre
947953 Londonderry Rd, Londonderry 2753

New South Wales. AUSTRALIA
Tel: 61247770315

Email: ian.percival@industry.nsw.gov.au

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON SILURIAN STRATIGRAPHY

Chair: Michael J. Melchin
Professor, Department of Earth Sciences

St. Francis Xavier University
Antigonish, NS B2G 2W5, Canada

Tel: 9028675177
Fax: 9028672414

Email: mmelchin@stfx.ca

ViceChair: Peep Männik
Professor, Institute of Geology
Tallinn University of Technology

Ehitajate tee 7, 19086 Tallinn, Estonia
Tel: +372 6203041
Fax: +372 6203011
Email:mannik@gi.ee

mailto:ian.percival@industry.nsw.gov.au
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Secretary: Renbin Zhan
Professor, Nanjing Institute of Geology and Paleontology

Chinese Academy of Sciences
No. 39 East Beijing Road, Nanjing 210008, China

Tel: +86 2583282132
Email: rbzhan@nigpas.ac.cn

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON DEVONIAN STRATIGRAPHY
Chair: John E.A. Marshall

Professor, School of Ocean and Earth Science
University of Southhampton

Southhampton Oceanography Centre
European Way

Southhampton, SO14 3ZH, UK
Email:jeam@noc.soton.ac.uk

ViceChair: Carlton E. Brett
Professor, Department of Geology

University of Cincinnati
345 Clifton Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45221, USA

Tel: 5135566931
Email:carlton.brett@uc.edu

Secretary: Ladislav Slavík
Department of Paleobiology and Paleoecology

Institute of Geology AS CR, v.v.i.
Rozvojova 269, CZ165 02 Praha 6, Czech Republic

Tel: +420 233087247
Email: slavik@gli.cas.cz

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON CARBONIFEROUS STRATIGRAPHY
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Chair: Xiangdong Wang
Key Laboratory of Economic

Stratigraphy and Palaeogeography,
Nanjing Institute of Geology and

Palaeontology, CAS
39 East Beijing Rd. Nanjing,
Jiangsu 210008, China

Email: xdwang@nigpas.ac.cn

Vice Chair: Dr. Svetlana Nikolaeva
Department of Earth Sciences; The Natural History Museum;

London, SW7 5BD UK
 

UK & Paleontological Institute, Russian Academy of Sciences,
Profsoyuznaya ul., 123, Moscow, 117997 Russia

Email: s.nikolaeva@nhm.ac.uk

 

Secretary: Dr. Wenkun Qie
Key Laboratory of Economic Stratigraphy and Palaeogeography,

Nanjing Institute of Geology and Palaeontology, CAS
39 East Beijing Rd. Nanjing, Jiangsu 210008, China

Email: wkqie@nigpas.ac.cn

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON PERMIAN STRATIGRAPHY

mailto:xdwang@nigpas.ac.cn
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Chair: Shuzhong Shen
Professor, Nanjing Institute of Geology &

Paleontology
39 East Beijing Rd., Nanjing 210008, China

Tel:+862583282131
Email: szshen@nigpas.ac.cn
shen_shuzhong@yahoo.com

Vice Chair: Joerg W. Schneider
Professor, TU Bergakademie Freiberg

Geologisches Institut
Lehrstuhl Paläontologie

BernhardvonCottaStrasse 2
09599 Freiberg, Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)3731392856

Email: Joerg.Schneider@geo.tu
freiberg.de    

Secretary: Lucia Angiolini
Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra “A. Desio”

Via Mangiagalli 34, 20133 Milano, Italy
Email: lucia.angiolini@unimi.it

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON TRIASSIC STRATIGRAPHY
Chair: Marco Balini

Professor, Dipartimento di Scienze
della Terra

via Mangiagalli 34, I20133 Milano,
Italy

Email:Marco.Balini@unimi.it

Vice Chair: Mark Hounslow
Professor, Centre for Environmental Magnetism and

Palaeomagnetism
Geography Dept, Lancaster University
Farrer Avenue, Lancaster, LA1 4YQ, UK
Email: m.hounslow@lancaster.ac.uk

Vice Chair: Jinnan Tong
Professor, GPMR and BGEG

laboratories
China University of Geosciences

Secretary: Christopher A. McRoberts
Professor, Department of Geology

State University of New York at Cortland
P.O. Box 2000, Cortland, New York 13045, USA
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Wuhan 430074, China
Email:jntong@cug.edu.cn

Email:Christopher.McRoberts@cortland.edu

Albertiana Editor/ Webmaster: Wolfram M. Kuerschner
Professor, Department of Geosciences

University of Oslo
P.O. Box 1047 Blindern, N0316 Oslo, Norway

Email: w.m.kuerschner@geo.uio.no

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON JURASSIC STRATIGRAPHY

Chair: Stephen P. Hesselbo
Professor, Department of Earth Sciences

University of Oxford,
Oxford OX1 3PR, UK

Email:Stephen.Hesselbo@earth.ox.ac.uk
 

Vice Chair: Jingeng Sha
Professor, Nanjing Inst. of Geology & Palaeontology

Chinese Academy of Sciences 
Nanjing 210008, China

Email: jgsha@nigpas.ac.cn

Secretary: Angela Coe
Senior Lecturer, Department of Environment, Earth and Ecosystems

Open University
Walton Hall, Milton Keynes MK7 6AA, UK

Email: a.l.coe@open.ac.uk
 

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON CRETACEOUS STRATIGRAPHY
ViceChair: James Haggart

Research Scientist, Geological Survey of Canada,
1500605 Robson Street,

Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 5J3, Canada
Tel: 16046668460

Email:jhaggart@nrcan.gc.ca
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Chair: Malcolm Hart
Emeritus Professor

School of Geography, Earth & Environmental
Sciences

University of Plymouth
Drake Circus, Plymouth PL4 8AA, UK

Tel.  +44(0)1752584761
Email: M.Hart@plymouth.ac.uk

ViceChair: Brian T. Huber
Chairman, Department of Paleobiology,

PO Box 37012, MRC121
Smithsonian Institution,

Washington, DC 200137012
Tel. 12026331328

Email: HUBERB@si.edu

Secretary: Bruno Granier
Professor, Département des Sciences de la Terre et

de l'Univers
UFR Sciences et Techniques

Université de Bretagne Occidentale
6 avenue Le Gorgeu  CS 93837
FR29238 Brest Cedex 3 (France)

Tel. 33 (0)2 98 01 62 89
Email: bgranier@univbrest.fr

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON PALEOGENE STRATIGRAPHY
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Chair: Simonetta Monechi
Professor, Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra

Universitá di Firenze
4, Via la Pira, I50121, Italy

Tel: 00390552757657
Email: monechi@unifi.it

Vice Chair: Nöel Vandenberghe
GeoInstituut

Celestijnenlaan 200E
B3001 HeverleeLeuven, Belgium

Tel :003216326438 (secr 003216326439)
Email:noel.vandenberghe@geo.kuleuven.be

Secretary: Laia Alegret
Dept. Ciencias de la Tierra
Universidad de Zaragoza

Pedro Cerbuna s/n, 50009 Zaragoza, Spain
Tel: 0034 876553465
Email: laia@unizar.es

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON NEOGENE STRATIGRAPHY
ViceChairman: Kenneth G. Miller

Professor, Department of Earth &Planetary
Sciences, Rutgers

State University of New Jersey
610 Taylor Rd., Piscataway, NY 088548066, USA

Tel: 7324453622
Email:kgm@rci.rutgers.edu
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Chair: Isabella Raffi
Professor, Dipartimento di Ingegneria e

Geologia
Università degli Studi “G. d’Annunzio” di

ChietiPescara
Campus Universitario, Via dei Vestini 31

66013 Chieti Scalo, Italy
Tel: +39 08713556421
Email: raffi@unich.it

Secretary: Elena Turco
Professor, Dipartimento di Fisica e Scienze della Terra “Macedonio Melloni”

Università degli Studi di Parma
Parco Area delle Scienze 157/A, 43124 Parma, Italy

Tel: +39 0521905366
Email: elena.turco@unipr.it

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON QUATERNARY STRATIGRAPHY
Chair: Martin Head

Professor, Department of Earth Sciences,
Brock University,

500 Glenridge Avenue,
St. Catharines, Ontario L2S 3A1, Canada

Tel: 9056885550 ext. 5216
Fax: 9056418186

Email:mjhead@brocku.ca

ViceChair: Brad Pillans
Professor, Research School of Earth Sciences,

The Australian National University,
Canberra, Act, 0200, Australia
Tel: +6126125 9644 (Office)

+6126249 1507 (Lab)
+6126232 4687 (Home)

Email:brad.pillans@anu.edu.au
Secretary: Jan Zalasiewicz

Department of Geology, University of Leicester,
Leicester, LE1 7RH, UK
Tel: +44 (0)116 252 3928
Fax: +44 (0)116 252 3918

Email: jaz1@leicester.ac.uk & jaz1@le.ac.uk

 

 

SUBCOMMISSION ON STRATIGRAPHIC CLASSIFICATION
Chair: Brian Pratt Vice Chair: Helmut Weissert
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Professor, Department of Geological
Sciences

University of Saskatchewan
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 5E2

Canada
Tel: 3069665725; Fax: 3069668593

Email:brian.pratt@usask.ca

Professor, DERDW, ETHZ, CH8092 Zurich,
Switzerland

Email:helmut.weissert@erdw.ethz.ch

ViceChair: Jan Zalasiewicz
Department of Geology, University of

Leiester
Leicester, LE1 7RH, UK

Tel: 0116 2523928; Fax: 00116 2523918
Email:jaz1@leicester.ac.uk

ViceChair: Maria Rose Petrizzo
Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra "A. Desio"

Università degli Studi di Milano
via Mangiagalli 34,
20133 Milano, Italy

Tel: +3902503 15531
Email:mrose.petrizzo@unimi.it
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